defendants Metropolitan Life Insurance Company and The Home Depot Long Term Disability 

Cynthia Sullivan, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company and 
The Home Depot Long Term Disability 
Plan, 

Defendants. 

Plan’s liability, and award fees and costs in the amount of $57,500.00 (fifty seven thousand five 

hundred dollars exactly), to be paid to plaintiff’s attorneys of record, Kantor & Kantor LLP.  As 

such, the parties further request that the hearing on plaintiff’s motion be taken off calendar. 

IT IS SO AGREED AND STIPULATED. 

DATED:  November  11, 2011 KANTOR & KANTOR, LLP